



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3646/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25145/2025**

M.K. STEPHEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar and Ms. Neeru
Choudhary, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv. with SI Mamta, PS Dabri
Mr. Vishal Khadia, Mr. Sushil Agarwal and Mr. S
N Gautam, Advs. for R-2 and R-3
Mr. Niraj Paonam, Adv. in CRL M.A. No.
25145/2025

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
20.11.2025

%

List on 19.02.2026

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

gs