



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3646/2025

M.K. STEPHEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP along with
Mr. Abhimanyu Arya, Adv. SI
Shankar, PS-Dwarka South.
Mr. Sushil Agarwal, Advocate for
R- 2 & 3.
Mr. Vishal Khadia, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the
State, seeks further time to file status report.

List on 21.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

'Bhupi'/SD/